WAIVER OF OBJECTION

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF SLEEPY EYE

WHEREAS, the Home Township Board for Home Township has received a copy of a petition to annex, signed on behalf of Advertising Unlimited, a Minnesota corporation, to annex 6.29 acres located in Home Township. That Home Township has received a copy of the map of the proposed annexation which abuts on the city limits for the City of Sleepy Eye. That said property located in Home Township is described as:

Lot 1, Block 1, Advertising Unlimited First Subdivision, $N\frac{1}{2}$ of $SE\frac{1}{4}$, Section 31, Township 110N, Range 32 West, Brown County, Minnesota,

WHEREAS, the Home Township Board has reviewed the petition for annexation, and the map enclosed therewith, and being fully aware of M.S.A. Sec. 414.033, Subd. 5, and Home Township's right to object within 90 days wishes to waive the objection and allow the City to annex the above described real estate.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Township of Home hereby waives any right to object to the annexation of the aforementioned described real estate and agrees to allow the City of Sleepy Eye to immediately proceed to annex said real estate as per 515.033, Subd. 5.

Dated: April 22 , 1997.

HOME TOWNSHIP BOARD BROWN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

B17 •

Chairman

 $Sy: \int \mathcal{U}_{y}$